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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 41

 22,561 PUBLIC COUNTER

 32 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 593 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 FEDERAL

 296 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,587 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,587 

 14,607 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,908 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 616 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 555 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 81 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DEL GADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE DOVLIN MCALISKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIAN MOZES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DAGMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ERIC MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON GLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,796 

Unrecorded  791 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 42

 30,928 PUBLIC COUNTER

 440 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 802 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 138 FEDERAL

 486 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,794 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,794 

 27,834 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,984 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 248 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,971 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 108 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ADAM BUNKADDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 8 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAINA CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIET EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMRAN AWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDEA BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DEMARKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINTJUSTE FELIX FLORISSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZECHWIN BERGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,181 

Unrecorded  613 

Page 3 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 43

 36,352 PUBLIC COUNTER

 227 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,099 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 FEDERAL

 716 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,569 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,569 

 33,218 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,619 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 262 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,652 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 154 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 11 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA RAZOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE E. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUYZA KLEINMAN ZAJAE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM LEVY-HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOJDEH LEVY-HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OREN ZEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE LUXENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERL CHEDONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,951 

Unrecorded  618 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 44

 23,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 469 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 891 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 294 FEDERAL

 275 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,283 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,283 

 18,038 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,382 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 367 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,654 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 149 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 2 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRON NAPARSTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KILLISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBURAH MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK WEISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RWETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE BERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN A. FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,641 

Unrecorded  642 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 45

 4,074 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 98 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 76 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,271 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,271 

 1,967 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,747 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 180 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 146 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 26 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE TIMSIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GOLDPEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,081 

Unrecorded  190 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 48

 3,679 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 61 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,886 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,886 

 1,881 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,514 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 157 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 112 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ABRAHAM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATTY ZIEYLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,691 

Unrecorded  195 

Assembly District 51

 99 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  102 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  102 

 74 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 1 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 21 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  102 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 52

 10,419 PUBLIC COUNTER

 442 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 552 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 155 FEDERAL

 117 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,685 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,685 

 9,095 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 403 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 65 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,845 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 67 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 2 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 9 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE KLAEYSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MAT TFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAQVISHA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIUBA CA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CHAPMAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CHAYMAN-HUGHOS (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,507 

Unrecorded  178 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 55

 13,651 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 196 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 410 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,269 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,269 

 13,449 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 184 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 29 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 286 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 26 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES D SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,982 

Unrecorded  287 

Assembly District 56

 4,997 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 113 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,248 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,248 

 4,777 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 102 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 17 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 236 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS H CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,160 

Unrecorded  88 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 57

 18,025 PUBLIC COUNTER

 329 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 737 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 138 FEDERAL

 318 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,547 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,547 

 16,585 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 257 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 49 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,233 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 84 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 10 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA PATRICIA GOMEZ GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA NUSSBAUM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARDO BARRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE E. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PETERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX JEROME (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA BURNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,244 

Unrecorded  303 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 58

 23,149 PUBLIC COUNTER

 353 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 491 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 FEDERAL

 436 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,483 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,483 

 23,319 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 330 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 42 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 388 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 33 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON SARGEANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MANUEL MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,125 

Unrecorded  358 

Assembly District 59

 2,456 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 47 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,526 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,526 

 924 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,236 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 162 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 65 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,403 

Unrecorded  123 

Page 11 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Assembly District 60

 1,524 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,594 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,594 

 1,501 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 31 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 4 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 22 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,559 

Unrecorded  35 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 195,268 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,301 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,751 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,141 FEDERAL

 3,383 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  207,844 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  207,844 

 167,269 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,702 LUTCHI GAYOT (REPUBLICAN)

 2,199 LUTCHI GAYOT (CONSERVATIVE)

 14,186 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 779 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (REFORM)

 1 ABRAHAM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUNKADDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 8 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 50 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAINA CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE KLAEYSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DEL GADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRON NAPARSTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KILLISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE DOVLIN MCALISKEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIAN MOZES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA PATRICIA GOMEZ GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBURAH MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA NUSSBAUM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIET EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA RAZOOK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK WEISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARDO BARRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON SARGEANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MAT TFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE TIMSIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RWETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMRAN AWAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DAGMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES D SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSE E. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ERIC MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PETERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE BERO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 KATHERINE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUYZA KLEINMAN ZAJAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAQVISHA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIUBA CA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MANUEL MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX JEROME (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDEA BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DEMARKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN A. FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM LEVY-HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOJDEH LEVY-HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OREN ZEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GOLDPEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON GLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE LUXENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINTJUSTE FELIX FLORISSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERL CHEDONO (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CHAPMAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CHAYMAN-HUGHOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA BURNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATTY ZIEYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS H CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:44:18PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 73 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZECHWIN BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  203,423 

Unrecorded  4,421 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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